
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
NCC BUILDING, ROOM NO. 13, DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL (E-III) 

OLD SECRETATIAT, DELHI-110054 

F. NO. DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT HINDI/FEMALE/2022/ 
	

DATE: 0 7 AUG 2023 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of provisional appointment order issued vides Posting ID 20220409 bearing 
endorsement F. NO. DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT/HINDI/FEMALE/2022/104 Dated 23/12/2022, place of posting 

of the following employees may be modified as under : 

S.NO. Name Employee 
ID 

Allocated 
School 

Remarks Preferred School 

1. Renu 

TGT Hindi 
Female,Post 

Code-33/21 

20229478 RPVV School 

(Sch. Id.- 

1617009) 

No vacancy in 

TGT Hindi as 

per PFC 

GBSSS, (General Shift), 

Amalwas, Jwalapuri, 

(Sch. Id.-1617015) 

As the employee had visited the allocated school on 21.07.2023 and was unable to join her duty 

due to non-availability of vacant post in that school. Consequent upon which, she has given her joining in 

this directorate (D.R. Cell, E-III) on 21.07.2023. The employee is working in this office as on date and she 

may be taken on strength w.e.f. 21.07.2023 for all purpose. 

Rest of the contents of above-mentioned order dated 23.12.2022 will remain same. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

Deputy Director of Education 
DR CELL, E-III 

To, 
The HOS, 
GBSSS, (General Shift) (Sch. ID 1617015), 

Amalwas, Jwalapuri, Delhi-110087. 

F. NO. DE.3(27)/DRC/E-III/TGT HINDI/FEMALE/2022/ 	 DATE: 

Copy to: 

1. Directorate of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi -54 

2. Joint Director of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi-54 

3. Deputy Director of Education, DR Cell E-III, Old Sectt., Delhi-54 

4. ,Computer Cell Dte. of Education for uploading on website 

Official concerned. 

6. 	Guard File. 

 

Deputy Director of Education 
DR CELL, E-III 

• 


	Page 1

